VISSERING

ttem -1

Constroction Company PROPOSAL
whese s sred ece el eha e WORKSHEET SUMMARY
Project: CITY OF CREST HIEL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS Change Order Request #: 037
To: Strand Associates, Inc, Date: 6/19/2025

Dominic Gattone, PE

AJE Project #: IDFPR No. 184001273

VCC Project #: 11108.00
WORK DESCRIPTION
Per CPRO37 - Redirect the C45 Filter Bullding roof drain
piping i the vicinity of the tertiary filters. Cut existing
piping and run new piping as high as possible on south
wall, Connect piping to 5T-4 at 582.00 Reduce pipe
diamter to d-inch inside building
Line No Cost Description Labor Amt Material Amt Equip & Other Sub-Conteactor Sub-Total
Amt Amt
1 GA Rich - See Attached $ 6,773.00 [ 5 6,773.00
2 Vissering Construction 880,60 1| 5 21600 $ 16.00 S 1,112.00
3 & -
4 3 -
5 5 -
§ 3 -
7 5 -
8 $ -
9 < v
10 $ -
11 3 -
12 < _
13 3 _
14 3 B
15 $ -
16 $ -
17 3 -
18 $ -
19 5 -
20 5 -
21 $ K
22 s -
23 $ -
24 s ;
25 s -
Sub-Total 880.00 ] $ 216.00 )| § 1600 § 6,773.00 || § 7,885.00
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL {OWNER): City of Crest Hill Contractor's Net: $ 1,112.00
Sub-Centactor's Net: % 6,773.00
Name/Title:  lulius Hansen, Interim Public Works Directer Met Subtotal: & 7,885.00
Centractor's Fee: (15% on Gwn Work, 5% on Subs, & 0% on Credits); $ 505.45
Signature: Sub-Total: $ 8,350.45
Bonds & Insurance - 155§ 83.20
Date: Worksheet Total: $ 8,474.00

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL {AJE}: Strand Assaciates, Inc.

Name/Title:
Signature:

Date:

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL [CONTRACTOR]: VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CO

Namea/Title:

Dominic Gattane, PE

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

Signature./f;.”g' ﬂf/éﬂéfé"

Date:

lune 19, 2025




CREST HILL WEST SEWAGE
TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF CREST HILL

item G-

FROM: PROJECT: Crest Hill

G A Rich & Sons, Inc. Weast Plant upgrades

P O Box 50 JOB NUMBER: 22-5-16

Deer Creek, IL 61733 RFP# 037 _Tertiary filter roof drain modifications

CONTRACT WORK: Process Piping / Plumbing

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Demo a section of storm drains in the tertiary building and rerote themn to solve the clearance issue at the top of the steps
where the new piping is demolished we will cap off the wye within the water room area, no block walt to be disturbed

SUMMARY OF DETAILED BREAKDOWN:

Additions Deletions Net Total
A. MATERIAL $955.00 $955.00
B. LABOR 34,135.00 $4,135.00
C. EQUIPMENT $800.00 $800.00
D. OTHER COSTS
1 TAX EXEMPT 8.25% of MAT) - Deletion -0- $0.00
2 EXPENDABLE TOOLS {2.5% of LABOR) - Deletion -0- $0.00
E. SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D1+D2) $5,890.00
F. OVERHEAD AND PROFIT (E x 15%) - Delstion -0- $883.50]
G. TOTAL (E+F) $6,773.50]
il CONTRACTOR'S MARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Detailed Breakdowns and Summaries from each Sub-Contractor must be attached.
SUBCONTRACTOR: Firm Name CONTRACT WORK: Description PROPOSAL
1
2
3
4
H
| {H % 6%) - Deletion -0- $0.00§
IV FINAL SUMMARY
J PROPOSAL (G+H+]) $6,773.50]
K BCNDS {2.5% of PROPOSAL) - Deletion -0- $0.00}
L. BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE (if applicable) {0.3% of PROPOSAL) - Delstion -0-
M TOTAL PROPOSAL for subject RFP increase {decreass) in contract amount $6,773.50]
N Time added to contract 1 Calendar Days
CONTRACTCR
SIGNATURE Bret Verardo
TITLE Project Manager DATE 06/03/25




CREST HILL WEST, SEWAGE
TREATMENT FACILITY UPGRADES
CITY OF CREST HILL

ltem G-

Description of Qty Unit Price Total Estimated Unit Prica  [Total Estimated] Unit Price [Total Estimated Subcantracior]
Material, Labor & Equipment Rental Material Materal Cost Labor Laber Cost Rental Rental Cost Cost
LABOR
Plumber Foreman 16 $110.00 | $1,760.00
Plumber 16 $105.00 | $1,680.00
Truck w/ tools 16 $22.50 $180.00
Core Hole 1 $400.00| $800.00
Site work
Qperator 1 $110.00 | $110.00
Plumber 2 $105.00 $210.00
Plumber foreman 1 $110.00 $110.00
Excavator 1 $85.00 $85.00
MATERIAL
8" Schedule 40 40 $4.00 $160.00
6"Sch 40 Ys 6 $69.00 $414.00
6" Sch 40 90s 2 $53.00 $106.00
6" Sch 40 Couplings 4 $23.00 $92.00
PVC Glueg 1.0 $63.00 $63.00
Strut & Strut clamps 1.0 $120.00 $120.00
TOTALS $955.00 $4,135.00

$800.00




ltem 9-

Cost Proposal Request
West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
City of Crest Hill
Contract 1-2022
March 12, 2025

.‘
STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

COST PROPOSAL NO.: 037

TO: Vissering Construction

ISSUED BY: Dominic Gattone, P.E.

DISTRIBUTION

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager Vissering Construction (Contractor)
Julius Hansen City of Crest Hill

Dominic Gattone, P.E. Strand Associates, Ine.®

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein.

The intent of this cost proposal request is to redirect the C45 Filter Building roof drain piping in the vicinity of the
tertiary filters.

Cut existing piping and run new piping as high as possible on south wall. Connect piping to ST-4 at 582.00. Reduce
pipe diameter to 4-inch inside building,

Remove and cap nartherly run of roof drain piping as shown below on Sheet 126 - C45-P1.01.

DESCRIPTIONS AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

037-01 Drawing 05-M1.02 (Sheet 37)
See comnents on attached PDF.
037-02 Drawing C45-P1.01 {Sheet 126)

See comments on attached PDF.

DDG:die' SAROLAI 800185943594 048 Construction CPR, WCD, CR, et CPR-037 - €45 Roof Drain' CPR 037 - C45 roof drain docx




SIORITY 'ALHNOD TN,
TIIH LSTHD 30 AL
SIHIRIAQGHIWI JHVIS IRIALVIYL SAVMIS ST

Joh NO,
ELLe)

FROJECT MOK.
DOMINIC QRTYONE

| = H¥1d ONId[4 0I9UVINT
alis

ASSOCIATES"

STRAND

HEM

e31va ENATIATY
Lot

37
05-411.02

item &

w LIRS0 DAATE] T35 MMV gl‘.i

- . e
\ L L ) - ] - . Ad
g |
B S ) A |l 1
d =
R \ § ;& wd5F
;‘l\:l,gr' é < I o t«;
3 i3 g <3
A Brads \ ¢ gg é
id gd Yo B -3 E 03 e .
o by = g 4 o PR X 3
RN B b o8
e few -~ %atd
q
F45
LUy
B L~
g <
) I
o5
o8
eds
EE
g
8 £
“ g
8 g g s g8%
> K < 8330
- g ot \ &
3 M E e ul
.I._.l Eia-+or )
——
I .S
E |
& g
[t . g zE [
<§l o EY 3
) B 513
7)_1.‘, B x YRS
i s 2 Bu | e
Iy .ngg‘_ p
i kR —p i — :
':'5 H
g "_;_"- %
27 e
e §

4

& BB

wh 5
fd §d
Dy b
e 13
SN g
3]
L
]
gy
duw
™

B3=u1,03

. SO DRAMING 05101 FOR CINERAL NOTCZ,

[V |

QLHERAL NOTES
1

05-M1.02

L] EXISIING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
o] EXERNG SDTHALR




10" Ld S
9T
ALQHD

LS31VIDOSSY

aNvals

VS

ANILLYD ININOG
THDW LOTTOND
LTyoIT
“ON Bor

SIOHITH ‘ALHAOS THR
TIEH 16343 40 10D
NVTd ORIginTd
SHIGTINE HALTIY AYVILYAL

SIHIWIAORIL ANV IS INTWIVIHL IOVMIS ASTIA

o W LY 3

) ST Yoma
e v

SNILATY

=¥
R

XA

L wap)

FIEGd=0h™ "NOUYHLTIG JO0H did TIVHE BO4
%ﬁbn TS *4o0d HONCHHL MElvaH Lk 23 L (B)

“ORITTEND

ONGELND Jdld G4 HODMd IATVA LIGLNHG 3GACHZE

oS LEITTKIONY HUM SN DTV DF TINCOHSS
Ok OHidld UTYTd TNTWUEKTOM HOMd Nowreiees. (Z)

LRANANEY WD

3A00Y QIUNCY 38 LON TWHE HNdld RIvSG TNV HLYR @

‘NOUWHLINTA HOTTLY OL MOM4d

A 0T LY INONYIT] J0ACK "SMyDE TVHMLOMMIS

40 NCLIOn DNCWY CHAM 3die 40 dGL IYHL HINS
NOINVAITE WY 2¥ Gdkd 1HLE Nvid 400U Linow-a (T

“HVID ONNOYY Jdd
AHON M0 AD IEIHIINA OL G SN 2o (B

TAHDUMY SNOUYHIINTA
TV WG CHORODD SNITING ND ONY #0GH

CONITEND WOMY -0

CL ONidild 304 TDISHOGSIR S WGLIVHINGD ONICNTI @

HGLVANGNDD HOd Wvid 2us 15 (1)
i iie g

ANIGA IE0 MOLWA LOK KOV 20 . ¥T NIHLS
THMOTRA 5T NOUTINNGD NOUYTNOHIDAH Niv ISH Y %

INIOTIAG
Wi UG S HOH OY Wd QWY fd TIY N0 G

“ROLINMY $O0G

HOOLE IINULSHO GINOM LYHL DHidid ANY 2LAOH 10N ©0 ¥

“NOUYMROIN TYNOUIUTY 30 EDNWYLD

TR TS “UAONCT TYORLIT T ONIOUIEDOND Hlm
NOLUYTIVISND DNIEWTId JIYNIGHOCD TIVHE MOLDVHINGD T

CEDIAGINOE ONY BIRLINOG
"EINING D) 08 TNYId NOOL ND, NMGHS LON

KIS Bdld ONY 'ENOLTINNGD ININGINGT ‘SININ W04 2

NOIFTTVIEN]
SHL H0d SVACHARY MY UMY AMYSEIDIN
T Q2 W¥d OL ALIGIENDIIY 5U0LOWILNCD

QY £2002 SNEVONKel T 40 SINIATHINGTY
TrlL Ml JONYQUCDOY NI GITIVIGNI 10 TWHE Xm0M b

TR NS

8
e e e

|

b il

|

<

; L
14 GHNG uxulj___._ll_
bl R

N

B

e A A

vyl

Al
0]
e

/. 24 Mm:“m “u.uuw
15 (T} i

HEATE

ek T

T

A

1]




